
FIS Cross-Country World Cup presented by Viessmann

9th World Cup Competition

Otepää (EST)

Ladies 6 x 1.2 km Free Team Sprint - Final

Results

SUN 18 JAN 2015

13:00

13:17

Start Time:

End Time:

18 JAN 2015 / Otepää (EST) / 2294

www.fis-ski.comTiming and Data Service by Swiss Timing FIS Timing Provider  

_73F3 1.0 Report Created  SUN 18 JAN 2015 13:25

Jury Information Course Information

FIS Technical Delegate LICKERT Karl-Heinz (GER)

FIS Race Director MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS Assistant Technical Delegate ROSA Anna (ITA)

Assistant TD Nat. RIISENBERG Otto (EST)

Chief of Competition LEEMETS Vahur (EST)

Name: Sprint Ladies 1.2km F

Height Difference (HD): 28 m

Maximum Climb (MC): 28 m

Total Climb (TC): 168 m

Length of Lap: 1200 m

Number of Laps: 2x3

Final

Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

1 4 SWE - SWEDEN I 16:11.13       0.00

4-1 INGEMARSDOTTER Ida 2:41.41 1 2:41.41 1 8:03.24 3 2:42.18 7 13:25.92 3 2:40.40 4

4-2 NILSSON Stina 5:21.06 2 2:39.65 5 10:45.52 2 2:42.28 2 16:11.13 1 2:45.21 1

2 1 NOR - NORWAY I 16:11.98      +0.85

1-1 FALLA Maiken Caspersen 2:41.63 2 2:41.63 2 8:02.37 2 2:41.42 6 13:24.28 1 2:38.98 2

1-2 OESTBERG Ingvild Flugstad 5:20.95 1 2:39.32 4 10:45.30 1 2:42.93 3 16:11.98 2 2:47.70 3

3 14 POL - POLAND 16:12.08      +0.95

14-1 KOWALCZYK Justyna 2:41.74 3 2:41.74 3 8:02.26 1 2:39.78 2 13:24.50 2 2:38.66 1

14-2 JASKOWIEC Sylwia 5:22.48 5 2:40.74 6 10:45.84 3 2:43.58 4 16:12.08 3 2:47.58 2

4 11 GER - GERMANY I 16:27.67     +16.54

11-1 KOLB Hanna 2:45.13 9 2:45.13 9 8:07.72 9 2:45.68 9 13:35.86 7 2:48.81 8

11-2 HERRMANN Denise 5:22.04 4 2:36.91 1 10:47.05 4 2:39.33 1 16:27.67 4 2:51.81 4

5 2 FIN - FINLAND I 16:28.77     +17.64

2-1 KYLLOENEN Anne 2:43.27 6 2:43.27 6 8:05.32 6 2:40.77 4 13:31.49 5 2:41.40 5

2-2 PARMAKOSKI Krista 5:24.55 7 2:41.28 8 10:50.09 5 2:44.77 5 16:28.77 5 2:57.28 7

6 17 USA - UNITED STATES II 16:29.27     +18.14

17-1 SARGENT Ida 2:41.96 4 2:41.96 4 8:04.55 4 2:40.55 3 13:32.69 6 2:41.40 5

17-2 BRENNAN Rosie 5:24.00 6 2:42.04 9 10:51.29 7 2:46.74 8 16:29.27 6 2:56.58 6

7 6 RUS - RUSSIA I 16:29.56     +18.43

6-1 DOTSENKO Anastasia 2:44.14 8 2:44.14 8 8:06.52 8 2:41.31 5 13:36.19 8 2:43.48 7

6-2 MATVEEVA Natalia 5:25.21 9 2:41.07 7 10:52.71 =8 2:46.19 7 16:29.56 7 2:53.37 5

8 5 FIN - FINLAND II 16:30.99     +19.86

5-1 SAARINEN Aino-Kaisa 2:43.49 7 2:43.49 7 8:05.64 7 2:39.23 1 13:29.64 4 2:39.00 3

5-2 SARASOJA-LILJA Riikka 5:26.41 10 2:42.92 10 10:50.64 6 2:45.00 6 16:30.99 8 3:01.35 9

9 3 SWE - SWEDEN II 16:44.17     +33.04

3-1 PAJALA Magdalena 2:42.51 5 2:42.51 5 8:04.88 5 2:43.61 8 13:46.12 9 2:53.41 9

3-2 FALK Hanna 5:21.27 3 2:38.76 3 10:52.71 =8 2:47.83 9 16:44.17 9 2:58.05 8

10 7 SLO - SLOVENIA II 17:10.71     +59.58

7-1 LAMPIC Anamarija 2:46.33 10 2:46.33 10 8:13.61 10 2:48.62 10 14:00.76 10 2:54.84 10

7-2 RAZINGER Nika 5:24.99 8 2:38.66 2 11:05.92 10 2:52.31 10 17:10.71 10 3:09.95 10
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FIS Cross-Country World Cup presented by Viessmann

9th World Cup Competition

Otepää (EST)

Ladies 6 x 1.2 km Free Team Sprint - Final

Results

SUN 18 JAN 2015

13:00

13:17

Start Time:

End Time:

18 JAN 2015 / Otepää (EST) / 2294
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Semifinals

Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

11 12 USA - UNITED STATES I 16:04.15      +9.74Semifinal B   Rank: 4

12-1 BJORNSEN Sadie 2:42.29 8 2:42.29 8 7:55.51 5 2:40.10 5 13:09.50 1 2:35.10 1

12-2 CALDWELL Sophie 5:15.41 6 2:33.12 1 10:34.40 6 2:38.89 3 16:04.15 4 2:54.65 5

12 10 SLO - SLOVENIA I 16:04.84     +10.43Semifinal B   Rank: 5

10-1 CEBASEK Alenka 2:36.18 3 2:36.18 3 7:56.38 6 2:40.20 6 13:15.40 7 2:41.22 7

10-2 VISNAR Katja 5:16.18 8 2:40.00 8 10:34.18 5 2:37.80 1 16:04.84 5 2:49.44 3

13 16 RUS - RUSSIA II 16:06.34     +11.93Semifinal B   Rank: 6

16-1 TCHEKALEVA Yulia 2:36.72 4 2:36.72 4 7:51.36 1 2:37.37 2 13:09.94 3 2:36.96 4

16-2 ROMANOVA Yulia 5:13.99 1 2:37.27 3 10:32.98 3 2:41.62 8 16:06.34 6 2:56.40 7

14 13 NOR - NORWAY II 16:10.72     +16.31Semifinal B   Rank: 7

13-1 HARSEM Kathrine Rolsted 2:35.30 2 2:35.30 2 7:58.67 8 2:44.35 8 13:14.63 6 2:35.32 2

13-2 BRUN-LIE Celine 5:14.32 2 2:39.02 6 10:39.31 8 2:40.64 6 16:10.72 7 2:56.09 6

15 8 GER - GERMANY II 16:10.29     +36.68Semifinal A   Rank: 8

8-1 RINGWALD Sandra 2:37.40 7 2:37.40 7 7:46.76 4 2:34.73 1 13:06.85 7 2:38.14 5

8-2 CARL Victoria 5:12.03 6 2:34.63 7 10:28.71 7 2:41.95 8 16:10.29 8 3:03.44 8

16 15 ITA - ITALY 16:33.80     +39.39Semifinal B   Rank: 8

15-1 SCARDONI Lucia 2:38.80 7 2:38.80 7 7:58.35 7 2:42.39 7 13:28.17 8 2:48.97 8

15-2 VUERICH Gaia 5:15.96 7 2:37.16 2 10:39.20 7 2:40.85 7 16:33.80 8 3:05.63 8

17 9 EST - ESTONIA 17:10.14   +1:36.53Semifinal A   Rank: 9

9-1 PORMEISTER Piret 2:39.25 8 2:39.25 8 7:57.90 9 2:43.14 9 13:56.76 9 3:04.68 9

9-2 RAJU Heidi 5:14.76 9 2:35.51 8 10:52.08 9 2:54.18 9 17:10.14 9 3:13.38 9

Weather Snow Condition
Temperatures Competitors / NOCs

Air Snow Entries Ranked DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Rain Snow Packed 1,3°C -0,4°C 34/10 34/10 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

FIS Technical Delegate: Race Secretary:

LICKERT Karl-Heinz (GER) ÕUN Merike (EST)

LEGEND

= Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank DNF Did Not Finish

DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified

LAP Lapped NSA Nation
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FIS Cross-Country World Cup presented by Viessmann

9th World Cup Competition

Otepää (EST)

Men 6 x 1.5 km Free Team Sprint - Final

Results

SUN 18 JAN 2015

13:27

13:47

Start Time:

End Time:

18 JAN 2015 / Otepää (EST) / 2295
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Jury Information Course Information

FIS Technical Delegate LICKERT Karl-Heinz (GER)

FIS Race Director MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS Assistant Technical Delegate ROSA Anna (ITA)

Assistant TD Nat. RIISENBERG Otto (EST)

Chief of Competition LEEMETS Vahur (EST)

Name: Sprint Men 1.5km F

Height Difference (HD): 30 m

Maximum Climb (MC): 30 m

Total Climb (TC): 301 m

Length of Lap: 1500 m

Number of Laps: 2x3

Final

Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

1 13 RUS - RUSSIA I 19:39.10       0.00

13-1 PETUKHOV Alexey 3:22.44 5 3:22.44 5 10:01.24 3 3:16.34 6 16:17.98 1 3:07.27 1

13-2 USTIUGOV Sergey 6:44.90 2 3:22.46 1 13:10.71 2 3:09.47 1 19:39.10 1 3:21.12 2

2 3 NOR - NORWAY I 19:39.50      +0.40

3-1 GLOEERSEN Anders 3:21.24 =1 3:21.24 1 10:00.58 1 3:15.02 1 16:18.63 2 3:08.25 2

3-2 KROGH Finn Haagen 6:45.56 5 3:24.32 9 13:10.38 1 3:09.80 2 19:39.50 2 3:20.87 1

3 2 ITA - ITALY 19:52.05     +12.95

2-1 NOECKLER Dietmar 3:22.66 6 3:22.66 6 10:04.19 9 3:18.96 10 16:30.21 6 3:11.42 5

2-2 PELLEGRINO Federico 6:45.23 3 3:22.57 2 13:18.79 8 3:14.60 7 19:52.05 3 3:21.84 3

4 17 SUI - SWITZERLAND II 19:54.81     +15.71

17-1 SCHAAD Roman 3:23.20 =9 3:23.20 9 10:01.89 6 3:16.11 4 16:25.62 4 3:10.44 4

17-2 COLOGNA Gianluca 6:45.78 6 3:22.58 3 13:15.18 5 3:13.29 5 19:54.81 4 3:29.19 5

5 1 NOR - NORWAY II 19:55.67     +16.57

1-1 HATTESTAD Ola Vigen 3:21.78 3 3:21.78 3 10:00.91 2 3:16.33 5 16:26.17 5 3:13.93 6

1-2 GOLBERG Paal 6:44.58 1 3:22.80 4 13:12.24 3 3:11.33 3 19:55.67 5 3:29.50 6

6 18 RUS - RUSSIA II 19:56.81     +17.71

18-1 PARFENOV Andrey 3:21.89 4 3:21.89 4 10:01.35 4 3:15.03 2 16:25.18 3 3:08.79 3

18-2 MORILOV Nikolay 6:46.32 8 3:24.43 10 13:16.39 6 3:15.04 8 19:56.81 6 3:31.63 9

7 9 POL - POLAND 20:01.26     +22.16

9-1 KRECZMER Maciej 3:21.24 =1 3:21.24 1 10:01.78 5 3:16.44 7 16:31.30 7 3:17.32 8

9-2 STAREGA Maciej 6:45.34 4 3:24.10 8 13:13.98 4 3:12.20 4 20:01.26 7 3:29.96 7

8 22 CAN - CANADA 20:01.90     +22.80

22-1 COCKNEY Jesse 3:23.09 8 3:23.09 8 10:04.51 10 3:17.97 8 16:34.03 8 3:13.93 6

22-2 VALJAS Len 6:46.54 9 3:23.45 6 13:20.10 10 3:15.59 9 20:01.90 8 3:27.87 4

9 16 FIN - FINLAND I 20:07.92     +28.82

16-1 STRANDVALL Matias 3:22.77 7 3:22.77 7 10:02.22 7 3:15.57 3 16:37.63 10 3:18.08 10

16-2 HAKOLA Ristomatti 6:46.65 10 3:23.88 7 13:19.55 9 3:17.33 10 20:07.92 9 3:30.29 8

10 21 EST - ESTONIA I 20:17.67     +38.57

21-1 RANKEL Raido 3:23.20 =9 3:23.20 9 10:04.08 8 3:18.08 9 16:35.56 9 3:17.54 9

21-2 KUMMEL Peeter 6:46.00 7 3:22.80 4 13:18.02 7 3:13.94 6 20:17.67 10 3:42.11 10
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FIS Cross-Country World Cup presented by Viessmann

9th World Cup Competition

Otepää (EST)

Men 6 x 1.5 km Free Team Sprint - Final

Results

SUN 18 JAN 2015

13:27

13:47

Start Time:

End Time:

18 JAN 2015 / Otepää (EST) / 2295

www.fis-ski.comTiming and Data Service by Swiss Timing FIS Timing Provider  

_73F3 1.0 Report Created  SUN 18 JAN 2015 13:56

Semifinals

Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

11 4 USA - UNITED STATES II 19:40.93     +12.25Semifinal A   Rank: 5

4-1 BJORNSEN Erik 3:27.47 11 3:27.47 11 9:51.37 7 3:10.58 5 16:08.66 4 3:06.95 1

4-2 GELSO Matthew Phillip 6:40.79 9 3:13.32 8 13:01.71 7 3:10.34 7 19:40.93 5 3:32.27 6

12 7 GER - GERMANY I 19:44.75     +16.07Semifinal A   Rank: 6

7-1 WEEGER Markus 3:26.49 5 3:26.49 5 9:52.46 9 3:11.34 7 16:13.46 6 3:13.93 7

7-2 EISENLAUER Sebastian 6:41.12 10 3:14.63 10 12:59.53 6 3:07.07 1 19:44.75 6 3:31.29 5

13 24 EST - ESTONIA IV 19:32.85     +19.34Semifinal B   Rank: 7

24-1 TAMMJARV Karel 3:15.52 5 3:15.52 5 9:40.04 10 3:13.72 9 16:02.15 7 3:07.18 2

24-2 ALEV Alvar Johannes 6:26.32 =5 3:10.80 6 12:54.97 11 3:14.93 10 19:32.85 7 3:30.70 7

14 5 FIN - FINLAND II 20:02.42     +33.74Semifinal A   Rank: 7

5-1 PENTSINEN Anssi 3:26.60 6 3:26.60 6 9:48.75 4 3:10.36 3 16:21.54 7 3:11.54 4

5-2 MIKKONEN Juho 6:38.39 6 3:11.79 6 13:10.00 9 3:21.25 11 20:02.42 7 3:40.88 9

15 20 EST - ESTONIA II 19:49.41     +35.90Semifinal B   Rank: 8

20-1 KARP Algo 3:15.85 7 3:15.85 7 9:40.15 11 3:14.93 11 16:15.36 11 3:21.37 11

20-2 REHEMAA Aivar 6:25.22 =1 3:09.37 1 12:53.99 10 3:13.84 6 19:49.41 8 3:34.05 8

16 10 AUT - AUSTRIA I 20:06.62     +37.94Semifinal A   Rank: 8

10-1 WURM Harald 3:27.58 12 3:27.58 12 9:49.51 6 3:12.10 8 16:29.40 9 3:31.07 9

10-2 BALDAUF Dominik 6:37.41 4 3:09.83 1 12:58.33 5 3:08.82 4 20:06.62 8 3:37.22 8

17 14 SWE - SWEDEN I 19:49.82     +36.31Semifinal B   Rank: 9

14-1 PETERSON Teodor 3:14.54 1 3:14.54 1 9:38.41 5 3:12.75 8 16:01.39 4 3:09.58 7

14-2 JOENSSON Emil 6:25.66 3 3:11.12 9 12:51.81 1 3:13.40 1 19:49.82 9 3:48.43 9

18 8 SWE - SWEDEN II 20:14.22     +45.54Semifinal A   Rank: 9

8-1 QUICKLUND Carl 3:27.14 9 3:27.14 9 9:51.48 8 3:13.20 10 16:28.97 8 3:19.41 8

8-2 PERSSON Simon 6:38.28 5 3:11.14 4 13:09.56 8 3:18.08 10 20:14.22 9 3:45.25 11

19 15 USA - UNITED STATES I 19:51.90     +38.39Semifinal B   Rank: 10

15-1 NEWELL Andrew 3:15.96 8 3:15.96 8 9:38.51 6 3:12.41 7 16:01.82 =5 3:09.58 7

15-2 HAMILTON Simeon 6:26.10 4 3:10.14 3 12:52.24 2 3:13.73 4 19:51.90 10 3:50.08 10

20 11 GER - GERMANY II 20:26.11     +57.43Semifinal A   Rank: 10

11-1 METZ Lennart 3:26.92 8 3:26.92 8 9:56.61 12 3:14.07 11 16:42.84 10 3:31.64 10

11-2 WENZL Josef 6:42.54 11 3:15.62 11 13:11.20 11 3:14.59 8 20:26.11 10 3:43.27 10

21 19 FRA - FRANCE 19:57.40     +43.89Semifinal B   Rank: 11

19-1 MIRANDA Cyril 3:15.74 6 3:15.74 6 9:39.72 9 3:14.50 10 16:05.76 10 3:12.53 10

19-2 GROS Baptiste 6:25.22 =1 3:09.48 2 12:53.23 8 3:13.51 3 19:57.40 11 3:51.64 11

22 6 SUI - SWITZERLAND I 20:27.57     +58.89Semifinal A   Rank: 11

6-1 HEDIGER Jovian 3:27.36 10 3:27.36 10 9:55.19 10 3:15.71 12 16:51.24 11 3:40.59 12

6-2 KINDSCHI Joeri 6:39.48 7 3:12.12 7 13:10.65 10 3:15.46 9 20:27.57 11 3:36.33 7

23 23 EST - ESTONIA III 20:36.37   +1:22.86Semifinal B   Rank: 12

23-1 KILP Marko 3:16.50 12 3:16.50 12 9:43.43 12 3:16.57 12 16:34.69 12 3:37.86 12

23-2 SELLIS Siim 6:26.86 9 3:10.36 4 12:56.83 12 3:13.40 1 20:36.37 12 4:01.68 12
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FIS Cross-Country World Cup presented by Viessmann

9th World Cup Competition

Otepää (EST)

Men 6 x 1.5 km Free Team Sprint - Final

Results

SUN 18 JAN 2015

13:27

13:47

Start Time:

End Time:

18 JAN 2015 / Otepää (EST) / 2295
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Rank

Bib

Name

NSA

Leg

Time Behind

Exchange  1/2

Change Round

Exchange  3/4

Change Round

Exchange  5/Finish

Change Round

24 12 AUT - AUSTRIA II 20:40.44   +1:11.76Semifinal A   Rank: 12

12-1 BADER Markus 3:26.82 7 3:26.82 7 9:55.41 11 3:12.32 9 16:53.97 12 3:36.22 11

12-2 LIEDERER Niklas 6:43.09 12 3:16.27 12 13:17.75 12 3:22.34 12 20:40.44 12 3:46.47 12

Weather Snow Condition
Temperatures Competitors / NOCs

Air Snow Entries Ranked DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Overcast Packed 1,2°C -0,4°C 48/13 48/13 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

FIS Technical Delegate: Race Secretary:

LICKERT Karl-Heinz (GER) ÕUN Merike (EST)

LEGEND

= Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank DNF Did Not Finish

DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified

LAP Lapped NSA Nation
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